
AGENCY CEO/ED

Breathing Association Joanne Spoth

Catholic Social Services Rachel Lustig

Central Community House Dr. Tamar Forrest

Columbus Literacy Council Joy Reyes

Community Refugee & Immigration Services Angie Plummer

Gladden Community House

Mardi Ciriaco

Jewish Family Services Karen Mozenter

LifeCare Alliance Chuck Gehring

MOBILE Dr. Johannes Christian

St. Stephen's Community House Marilyn Mehaffie

YMCA of Central Ohio Sue Darby





Address Email

788 Mount Vernon Ave., Columbus, 

Ohio 43203
Jspoth@breathingassociation.org

197 E. Gay St, Columbus, Ohio 43215 RLustig@colscss.org

1150 East Main Street, Columbus, OH 

43205
tforrest@cchouse.org

92 Jefferson Ave, Columbus, Ohio 

43215
JReyes@ColumbusLiteracy.org

1925 E Dublin Granville Rd, Columbus, 

OH 43229
APlummer@CRIS-Ohio.org

183 Hawkes Ave, Columbus, OH 43223

Joy.Chivers@gladdenhouse.org

Mardiciria@aol.com

1070 College Ave, Columbus, OH 43209 kmozenter@jfscolumbus.org

1699 W Mound St, Columbus, OH 

43223
cgehring@lifecarealliance.org

690 S. High St, Columbus, Ohio 43206 jchristian@mobileonline.org

1500 E 17th Ave, Columbus, OH 43219 mmehaffie@saintstephensch.org

40 W. Long St., Columbus Ohio 43215 TCollins@ymcacolumbus.org





Phone Number

Colette Harrell, Director of HEAP 

and Social Services, 614-457-

2997 x147

614.746.9893

614.271.2594

614-227-1614 (Mardi Ciriaco)

Sheila Camden handles financial 

assistance: 614.559.0142

614-278-3130

Office: 614-443-5936

Cell: 614-329-8565

614-294-6347, ext. 135




